



UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
LOS BANOS
Los Banos, IV-A
VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/Bid Form (Technical Specifications)
INSTITUTE OF CROPSCIENCE
CAFS, UPLB

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT
BY: Am DATE: 6/27/2023

JUL 03 2023

UPLB-RQ- 6-054-23-J-DAM
DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION

PR# 138005

UPLB-RQ-

DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION:

Suppliers Name: _____

Date: April 18, 2023
Fund: 8273500
Code: MOP: Shopping
Contact No: 09394636088/aalazaro@up.edu.ph
Contact Person: ARIELA LAZARO
Administrative Assistant III

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

Note:

- Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or printed and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A if not applicable.
- Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
- Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
- Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Purchase order (P.O.).
- Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
- Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- Others:

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION <small>Suppliers must state here the details of technical specifications with their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirement.</small>	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION <small>(Leave this space blank. For BAC/Evaluator's use only)</small>
1	Palanas	"Palanas"/Earthfill (30%)	m ³	.3	800.00	240.00				
2	Cement	Portland Cement Type 1, 40 kg/bag	bag	35	300.00	10,500.00				
3	LED Bulb	x 10.5 Watts LED Bulb, Cool White, 220-240V, Branded or approved equal in 4" Ø Porcelain ceiling receptacle	set	6	350.00	2,100.00				
4	Drill bit	1/2" dia. Masonry drillbit, branded	pc	3	100.00	300.00				
5	Plywood	1/2" thk. 4' x 8' Form Plywood	pc	1	896.00	896.00				
6	Deformed Bar	10mm Ø x 6m Deformed Bar, PS Grade 230 (Standard)	pc	10	220.00	2,200.00				
7	Lighting Fixture	2 x 16 Watts T8 LED Tube, Daylight, 1200mm in Weather Proof Lighting Fixture Moisture and Dust-Proof Type Luminaire Suspended, Dim: 1280 x 150 x 95mm, Poly Carbonate Housing coat paint finished Branded	set	18	3,800.00	68,400.00				
8	CW Nail	2" CW nail	kg	1	89.60	89.60				
9	Coco lumber	2" x 2" x 12' Coco lumber	pc	2	504.00	1,008.00				
10	Coco lumber	2" x 3" x 12' Coco lumber	pc	2	336.00	672.00				
11	Paint Brush	2" Wide paint brush, white bristle	pc	3	101.00	303.00				
12	C-Channel	2mm Thk. x 50mm x 200mm, x 6m C-Channel	pc	3	1,767.00	5,301.00				
13	CW Nail	3" CW nail	kg	1	89.60	89.60				
14	Padlock	3" x 3" Heavy duty tempered steel padlock, branded	pc	1	1,075.00	1,075.00				
15	Paint Brush	3" Wide paint brush, white bristle	pc	3	90.00	270.00				
16	Nut	3/16" Ø Hexagonal Nut, Low carbon steel, Zinc plated, Right hand thread direction, with	pc	250	10.00	2,500.00				

		appropriate Flat washer							
17	Rod Coupling	3/16" Ø Threaded Rod coupling, Carbon steel, Zinc finished, Right hand thread direction, Standard pitch	pc	20	158.40	3,168.00			
18	Threaded Rod	3/16" Ø x 3m Continuous Threaded Rod, Carbon steel, Zinc finished, Right hand thread direction, Standard pitch	pc	20	180.00	3,600.00			
19	Gravel	3/4" Crushed Gravel	m3	1	1,800.00	1,800.00			
20	Gravel	3/4" Crushed Gravel (70%)	m3	1	2,000.00	2,000.00			
21	Cutting Disc	4" dia. Diamond Cutting disc, Diamond Tip, Continuous Rim, Heavy Duty, Premium brand	pc	2	500.00	1,000.00			
22	CHB 4"	4" thk. CHB, 350 psi (Non-load bearing)	pc	35	15.00	525.00			
23	Paint Brush	4" Wide paint brush, white bristle	pc	4	135.00	540.00			
24	Flat Bar	4.5mm thk. x 38mm x 6m, Flat Bar Standard, Conform to PNS	pc	10	800.00	8,000.00			
25	CHB 6"	6" thk. CHB, 350 psi (Non-load bearing)	pc	70	25.00	1,750.00			
26	Sand paper	Abrasive sand paper #100, 9" x 11"	pc	5	100.00	500.00			
27	Sand paper	Abrasive sand paper #160, 9" x 11"	pc	5	100.00	500.00			
28	Sand paper	Abrasive sand paper #220, 9" x 11"	pc	5	100.00	500.00			
29	Conduit Steel Clamp	Bolt Close Conduit Steel Clamp, 19-25mmØ, Electrogalvanized finish, 100pcs/box	box	1	950.00	950.00			
30	Epoxy Primer	Epoxy Primer with Curing Agent, Gray, Branded or Approved Equal	L	2	280.00	560.00			
31	Latex Paint	Flat wall latex based paint, premium quality	gal	1	548.80	548.80			
32	Junction Box GI	G.I. Junction Box and Cover, 4" x 4", Ga. No. 16, Deep Type, Painted	pc	18	44.00	792.00			
33	Tie Wire	G.I. Tie Wire, Ga.No. 16 (52mtr/kg)	kls	2	95.00	190.00			
34	Tie Wire	Ga. #16, G.I. Tie Wire (32kilos/roll)	kg	1	150.00	150.00			
35	Gravel	Gravel, 3/4" (including bedding)	m3	.5	1,792.00	896.00			
36	Grinding Disc	Grinding Disc, 4" Ø, premium grade	pc	1	150.00	150.00			
37	Hacksaw Blade	Hacksaw Blade, 24TPI, 2pcs/set Heavy duty, Premium brand	set	1	250.00	250.00			
38	Electrical Tape	Highland Medium Grade Vinyl Electrical Tape 1700, 7 mil thk., 90°C/194°F, 3/4"x36'/rl, Branded or approved equal	rol	4	40.00	160.00			
39	Labor	Labor for Electrical Works(as per plan, inclusive of VAT); Megger Testing and commissioning; Dismantling; Transfer/Turn-over to SPMO;Preparation and Submission of As-Built Drawings, Rental of Heavy Duty Grinder,Impact drill, Welding machine	lot	1	184,309.56	184,309.56			

40	Putty	Masonry putty	gal	1	448.00	448.00				
41	Cutting Disc	Metal Cutting Disc, 4" Ø, Heavy Duty, Standard	pc	1	150.00	150.00				
42	Locknut & Bushing	Metal Locknut & Bushing, 20mm ø	pc	42	12.00	504.00				
43	Locknut & Bushing	Metal Locknut & Bushing, 25mm ø	pc	8	20.00	160.00				
44	Locknut & Bushing	Metal Locknut & Bushing, 50mm ø	pc	2	110.00	220.00				
45	Panel Board	NPB - Panel Board Housing: from Ga.#16 (base metal thickness), Main: 100AT, 100AF, 3-Pole,230V, Molded Case Type, Industrial, All BranchCircuit Breakers are Molded Case and Bolt-on, Type, 230V Class, Internal Common Trip, UL listed as SWD	set	1	20,910.00	20,910.00				
46	PVC Adaptor	PVC Adaptor, 20mm ø, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, Branded	pc	42	10.00	420.00				
47	PVC Adaptor	PVC Adaptor, 25mm ø, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, Branded	pc	8	45.00	45.00				
48	PVC Adaptor	PVC Adaptor, 50mm ø, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, Branded	pc	2	175.00	350.00				
49	PVC Elbow	PVC Elbow, 20mm ø, 90° Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, branded	pc	40	25.00	1,000.00				
50	PVC Elbow	PVC Elbow, 25mm ø, 90° Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, branded	pc	20	45.00	900.00				
51	PVC Elbow	PVC Elbow, 50mm ø, 90° Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPaTensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, branded	pc	6	150.00	900.00				
52	PVC Solvent	PVC Pipe Solvent Cement, Branded or approved equal, 400 cc/can	can	2	210.50	421.00				
53	PVC Pipe	PVC Pipe, 20mm ø x 3m, Thick Wall,Powerguard, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, Branded	pc	60	100.00	6,000.00				
54	PVC Pipe	PVC Pipe, 25mm ø x 3m, Thick Wall,Powerguard, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass,PNS 14, Branded	pc	36	160.00	5,760.00				

55	PVC Pipe	PVC Pipe, 50mm ø x 3m, Thick Wall, Powerguard, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14, Branded	pc	23	480.00	11,040.00				
56	Paint thinner	Paint thinner, premium grade	L	1	150.00	150.00				
57	Acrylic Polymer	Acrylic Polymer Cement additive, premium quality	gal	1	950.00	950.00				
58	Cement	Portland cement, Type 1 (40kg/bag)	bag	6	308.00	1,848.00				
59	Cement	Portland cement, Type M (40kg/bag)	bag	18	308.00	5,544.00				
60	QDE paint	Quick dry enamel based paint, premium brand(silver gray)	gal	1	600.00	600.00				
61	Primer paint	Red Oxide Primer Paint, 1 liter/ can, premium quality	L	1	150.00	150.00				
62	Rubber tape	Rubber Tape, Self-fusing, 30mil, 80°C, 3/4"x22', Tape no. 15, Branded	rol	2	80.50	161.00				
63	Saddle clamp	Saddle Clamp, 20mm ø	pc	40	4.00	160.00				
64	Saddle clamp	Saddle Clamp, 25mm ø	pc	40	6.00	240.00				
65	Saddle clamp	Saddle Clamp, 50mm ø	pc	15	98.50	1,477.50				
66	Sand	Sand S-1	m3	2	2,000.00	4,000.00				
67	Sand	Sand S-1	m3	2.5	1,456.00	3,640.00				
68	Latex Paint	Semi-gloss acrylic based latex paint, UPLB Beige, factory pre-mix, premium quality	gal	1	665.90	665.90				
69	Supply, Fabricated, Delivery and Installation of Door	Supply, Fabricated, Delivery and Installation of Door, Gauge No. 20 Pre-formed/pre painted G.I.louver blade, tubular frame and pre-formed/prepainted door jamb (as plan for reference)	lot	1	34,726.29	34,726.29				
70	Electrical wire, THHN/THWN	THHN/THWN-2, 3.5mm ² , 3.3mmØ, 37kg/km, 30A, Stranded, 600V, 90°C, UL83, ASTM: B8,PNS 35, Branded	box	3	3,800.00	11,400.00				
71	Electrical wire, THHN/THWN	THHN/THWN-2, 30mm ² , 9.0mmØ, 311kg/km, 115A, Stranded, 600V, 90°C, UL83, ASTM: B8,PNS 35, Branded	m	270	278.50	75,195.00				
72	Electrical wire, THHN/THWN	THHN/THWN-2, 5.5mm ² , 4.1mmØ, 58kg/km, 40A, Stranded, 600V, 90°C, UL83, ASTM: B8,PNS 35, Branded	m	220	50.00	11,000.00				
73	Electrical wire, THHN/THWN	THHN/THWN-2, 8.0mm ² , 5.5mmØ, 96kg/km, 55A, Stranded, 600V, 90°C, UL83, ASTM: B8,PNS 35, Branded	m	90	85.00	7,650.00				
74	Waste Cloth	Waste cloth, round white	kg	1	40.00	40.00				
75	Switch and outlet cover	Weatherproof cover for switch and outlets with gasket lining Branded	set	40	200.00	8,000.00				
76	Welding Rod	Welding Rod, E-7011	kg	1	250.00	250.00				
TOTALABC						526,174.25				
							TOTALQUOTEDAMOUNTINWORDS:			

Handwritten signature

BAG TWG

405-2023

Please quote your government price (including VAT) and state the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible or before the deadline stated herein.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Price quotation shall be valid for a period of fifteen (15) calendar days from the date of submission.
- In order to assure that manufacture of goods shall be completed by supplier, warranty security shall be required on the contract as well for a minimum period of **three (3) months** in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, and a minimum of **(1) year warranty and two (2) years** in the case of **(3) years** extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.
- Delivery period within _____ calendar days.
- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with these technical specifications, and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- UPB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.
- Any interlineations, erasures, or overwritings shall be void if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representatives.

BUYER END-USER

ARIELA LAZARO

Requirements for Suppliers (PPP Resolution No. 21-2017)

REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property/ Vehicle (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
1 Mayor's Business Permit	/	/	/	/	/
2 PhIC/PS Registration Number	/	/	/	/	/
3 Professional License/CV (consulting services)	/	/	/	/	/
4 PCAB License (for infrastructure)	/	/	/	/	/
5 Income (Business tax returns except for government agencies as lessee)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE P500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE P500K
6 Ombudsman Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE P500K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE P500K
7 NFCC for infrastructure with ABC above P500K		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE P500K

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I quote you on the items at prices noted above.

Name of the Company: _____ Tel. No.: _____
 Address: _____ Fax No.: _____
 Signature: _____ Email Address: _____
 over Printer/Name of Representative: _____
 Title: _____ Date: _____
 Position: _____